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Positive risk-taking easy read 

Risk is a part of everyone’s daily life. You 

have the right to take risks. 

Positive risk taking is not about doing 

things and not thinking about, or ignoring, 

what could go wrong. 

North Somerset Council are committed to 

supporting you to do the things you want to 

do. We will work alongside you to plan how 

to achieve your goals and dreams. 

Taking risks can lead to you, or someone 

else being hurt or harmed. 
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Risk enablement planning is a way of 

stopping and thinking about the possible 

risk of you, or someone else, being hurt or 

harmed. 

We will have a conversation with you about 

what could be done to reduce the risk and 

record the decisions we make together. 

If the risks are high someone will be asked 

to keep in contact with you to make sure 

you, or no-one else, is being harmed. 

We want to hear from you. You can tell us 

what we do well or what we can do better 

by clicking HERE. If you have worries 

about Adult Social Services, talk to the 

person you usually speak to. 

https://n-somerset.gov.uk/my-services/adult-social-care-support/contact-us-adult-social-care/share-your-views-adult-social-care
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If you need to make a complaint, you can 

write to the Complaints Manager at Adult 

Social Services and Housing, Town Hall, 

Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ. You can 

also call 01275 882171 or email 

complaints.manager@n-

somerset.gov.uk. 
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